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Percent all owed new interference: 0. 500
Percent allowed new interference to non Cl ass A LPTV: 2. 000
TW Census data sel ected 2000
Dat a Base Sel ect ed
/ space/ sof t war e/ cdbs/ pt _t vdb. sff
TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 07-02-2010 Ti me: 14: 41: 47

Record Sel ected for Analysis

BEUMONT  USERRECORD- 01 BEAUMONT2 X US

Channel 19 ERP 15. kW  HAAT 167. m RCAMSL 00172 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 030-08-01 Longitude 0094-07-09

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der Site nunber: 01

Dir Antenna Make usr NMbdel PSI_BA Beamtilt N Ref Azinmuth 186.
Last update Cut of f date Docket

Conment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside

Di stance Increnents for Longley-Ri ce Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Cass = LD

Maxi mum hei ght/ power Iimts not checked

Site nunber 1

Azi nut h ERP HAAT ~ 51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (k (m (km
0.0 0. 753 169. 2 32.6
45.0 1.714 166. 7 36. 7
90.0 12. 204 169.0 46.9
135.0 13. 339 170.9 47.5
180.0 14. 642 167.0 47.7
225.0 12.974 164.7 47.0
270.0 14. 055 164.2 47.3
315.0 3.543 165. 2 40. 3

LANDMOBI LE SPACI NG VI OLATI ONS FOUND

NONE from Site # 01



Pr oposed
Pr oposed
Pr oposed
Pr oposed
Pr oposed

Pr oposed
BEAUMONT

Checks to Site Nunmber 01
facility OK to FCC Munitoring Stations
facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone
facility OK toward Tabl e Muntain
facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

station is 2.18km from AM st ati on
TX KzZZB Status: L Antenna: DAl
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Cal | Cty/State
BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX

Channel ARN

19

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Di st (km Status
17 K50LH D BEAUMONT TX 14.9 CP
18 K18JF-D LAFAYETTE LA 156.5 CP
18 NEW LAKE CHARLES LA 85.4 APP
18 NEW PORT ARTHUR TX 30.7 APP
19 KTEV- LP TEXARKANA AR 368.3 LIC
19 K60GE ALEXANDRI A LA 209.5 CP
19 KZUP- CD BATON ROUGE LA 273.8 LIC
19 NEW LAKE CHARLES LA 87.5 APP
19 K19FR NEW | BERI A LA 222.1 LIC
19 K66EX SHREVEPORT LA 266.4 APP
19 KGBS- LD AUSTIN TX 354.2 CP
19 KQUX-LD AUSTIN TX 354.2 CP
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 380.0 APP
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 382.4 CP
19 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 382.4 APP
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 382.4 LIC
19 KTVT-DR FORT WORTH TX 382.4 APP
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 148.3 LIC
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 148.3 CP
19 K54JK JASPER TX 94.4 CP
19 NEW LUFKI N TX 146.3 APP
19 KUNU-LP VICTORI A TX 324.2 APP
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 111.3 CP MDD
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 111.3 LIC
20 K20KH- D LUFKIN TX 146.3 CP
22 K22GT LAKE CHARLES LA 62.0 LIC
22 K22GT LAKE CHARLES LA 62.0 CP
22 K22GT LAKE CHARLES LA 90.9 APP
22 KUMY- LP  BEAUMONT- ORANGE TX 11.1 LIC

USERRECORDO1

Application Ref.

BNPTTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BLTTL
BDI STTL
BLTTA
BNPDTL
BLTT
BPTTL
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BMPCDT
BPCDT
BPRM
BLCDT
BPRM
BLCDT
BPCDT
BDI SDTL
BNPDTL
BDI SDTL
BMPEDT
BLEDT
BNPDTL
BLTTL
BPTTL
BSTA
BLTTL

No.

- 20000831AXR
- 20091119ACP
-20100429ADI

- 20090825AXV
-20061211AAB
-20071207ACG
- 20030528AJA
-20100212ABF
- 20060404AFT
- 20020606 AAH
- 20080918AHK
- 20070514AAT
-20100521ADJ

-20091021ACO
- 20080620AHA
- 20050628ABA
- 20090720ACZ
- 20020514AAE
- 200806 19AAW
- 20090629ACI

- 20090825AUl

- 20090603AFS
- 20090508ABP
-20040914ABL
- 20090825AUG
- 20060103ABZ
- 20070706ACE
- 20080512ACGA
-20020724AAM

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Applicatio
17 K50LH D BEAUMONT TX BNPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Di st (km) Status
16 NEW BEAUMONT TX 0.1 APP
17 NEW LAKE CHARLES LA 79.1 APP
17 KSLA SHREVEPORT LA 297.5 LIC
17 KSLA SHREVEPORT LA 297.5 CP

n Ref.

- 20000831AXR

Application Ref.

BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BLCDT
BPCDT

No.

- 20090825AYQ
-20100311ACN
- 20020501AAS
- 20080620ALI



18 NEW PORT ARTHUR TX 21.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXV
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 145.1 LIC BLCDT - 20020514AAE
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 145.1 CP BPCDT - 200806 19AAW
20 KLTL-TV LAKE CHARLES LA 113.7 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
20 KLTL-TV LAKE CHARLES LA 113.7 LIC BLEDT - 20040914ABL

24 KETH TV HOUSTON TX 144.8 CP BPEDT - 20080620ANS
24 KETH TV HOUSTON TX 144.8 LIC BLEDT -20031217AAM
25 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 18.9 CP BPCDT -20100428AAJ

25 KFDM DR BEAUMONT TX 18.9 APP BPRM -20100120ADA
32 KPXB- TV CONRCE TX 144.8 LIC BLCDT - 20090612AHP
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 14.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
18 K18JF-D LAFAYETTE LA BNPDTL -20091119ACP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
18 NEW LAKE CHARLES LA 77.4 APP BNPDTL -20100429AD
18 WWAU-TV BUDE Ms 224.6 LIC BLEDT - 20090327ABW
18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 323.5 LIC BLCDT -20070810AA0
18 NEW PORT ARTHUR TX 133.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXV
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 156.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
18 NEW LAKE CHARLES LA BNPDTL -20100429ADI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

17 NEW LAKE CHARLES LA 9.0 APP BNPDTL -20100311ACN
18 K18JF-D LAFAYETTE LA 77.4 CP BNPDTL -20091119ACP
18 WVAU-TV BUDE Ms 267.3 LIC BLEDT - 20090327ABW
18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 251.6 LIC BLCDT - 20070810AA0
18 NEW PORT ARTHUR TX 71.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXV
19 NEW LAKE CHARLES LA 6.2 APP BNPDTL -20100212ABF
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 85.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
18 NEW PORT ARTHUR TX BNPDTL - 20090825AXV

(NOTE: THE PENDI NG APPLI CATI ON FOR THE AFFECTED STATI ON { BNPDTL20090825AXV} 1S
PATENTLY DEFECTI VE FOR SPECI FYI NG A TRANSM TTER SI TE THAT | S PRCHI BI TED UNDER
SECTI ON 74. 709{ E} { 4} REGARDI NG PROTECTI ON TO THE OFFSHORE RADI O SERVI CE.
FURTHERMORE, ANY AMENDMENT TO RECTIFY THI' S SI TE PROHI BI TI ON WOULD EXTEND SERVI CE
BEYOND THE CURRENT SERVI CE CONTOUR AND WOULD, THEREFORE, REQUI RE A NEW CUT- OFF
DATE. PROTECTION TO THI S AFFECTED STATION IS, THEREFORE, NOT REQUI RED AND THE
STUDY HAS BEEN REMOVED.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 KTEV- LP TEXARKANA AR BLTTL -20061211AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

15 KTAL- TV TEXARKANA TX 60.8 LIC BLCDT -20070404ABW
17 KSLA SHREVEPORT LA 86.9 LIC BLCDT - 20020501AAS
17 KSLA SHREVEPORT LA 86.9 CP BPCDT - 20080620ALI
19 K66EX SHREVEPORT LA 108.7 APP BPTTL - 20020606 AAH
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 287.1 APP BMPCDT -20100521ADJ
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 285.2 CP BPCDT -20091021ACO
19 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 285.2 APP BPRM - 20080620AHA
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 285.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050628ABA
19 KTVT-DR FORT WORTH TX 285.2 APP BPRM - 20090720ACZ
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 85.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050930AAL
26 KVTH DT HOT SPRINGS AR 139.8 LIC BLCDT - 20090209ANJ
34  KMSS-TV SHREVEPORT LA 87.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAB
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 368.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 K60GE ALEXANDRI A LA BDI STTL  -20071207ACG



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

16 KADN- TV LAFAYETTE LA 106.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060630AFZ
18 K55GT ALEXANDRI A LA 0.0 CP BDI STTL  -20071207ACB
19 KZUP- CD BATON ROUGE LA 153.1 LIC BLTTA - 20030528AJA
19 K66EX SHREVEPORT LA 183.9 APP BPTTL - 20020606 AAH
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 355.2 LIC BLCDT - 20020514AAE
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 355.2 CP BPCDT - 20080619AAW
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 116.2 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 116.2 LIC BLEDT -20040914ABL
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 110.1 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
26 KLPA- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 31.9 CP BPEDT -20091020AAH
26 KLPA- TV ALEXANDRI A LA 31.8 LIC BLEDT -20031212ABA
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 209.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 KZUP- CD BATON ROUGE LA BLTTA - 20030528AJA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

15 WANOL-TV NEW ORLEANS LA 133.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADC
16 KADN- TV LAFAYETTE LA 90.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060630AFZ
18 WWAU-TV BUDE Ms 126.7 LIC BLEDT -20090327ABW
19 K19FR NEW | BERI A LA 61.1 LIC BLTT - 20060404AFT
21 VWHNO NEW ORLEANS LA 128.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050413AAK
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 96.5 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
26 WGNO NEW ORLEANS LA 133.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ACU
34  W/LA-TV BATON ROUGE LA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20051221A00
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 273.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 NEW LAKE CHARLES LA BNPDTL -20100212ABF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

18 NEW LAKE CHARLES LA 6.2 APP BNPDTL -20100429ADI
18 NEW PORT ARTHUR TX 70.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXV



19 KZUP- CD BATON ROUGE LA 186.4 LIC BLTTA - 20030528AJA
19 K19FR NEW | BERI A LA 136.6 LIC BLTT - 20060404AFT
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 233.2 LIC BLCDT -20020514AAE
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 233.2 CP BPCDT - 20080619AAW
19 K54JK JASPER TX 111.1 CP BDI SDTL - 20090629ACI
20 KLTL-TV LAKE CHARLES LA 27.7 CP MOD BVPEDT - 20090508ABP
20 KLTL-TV LAKE CHARLES LA 27.7 LIC BLEDT -20040914ABL
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 87.5 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 6

Result key: 5

Scenari o 3 Affected station 8

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 19A LA LAKE CHARLES BNPDTL 20100212ABF APP

HAAT 122.0 m ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 198014 4678.0

not affected by terrain | osses 198014 4678.0

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 874 90.7

lost to ATV I X only 874 90.7

lost to all IX 874 90. 7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
18A LA LAKE CHARLES BNPDTL 20100429ADI  APP
20A LA LAKE CHARLES BMPEDT 20090508ABP CP

After Analysis

Results for: 19A LA LAKE CHARLES BNPDTL ~ 20100212ABF APP
HAAT 122.0 m ATV ERP 3.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 198014 4678.0
not affected by terrain | osses 198014 4678.0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 4736 259. 4
lost to ATV I X only 4736 259. 4
lost to all IX 4736 259.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
18A LA LAKE CHARLES BNPDTL 20100429ADI  APP
20A LA LAKE CHARLES BVPEDT 20090508ABP CP
19A TX BEAUMONT2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 1. 9590%
Wrst case new | X 1. 9590% Scenari o 3

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 K19FR NEW | BERI A LA BLTT - 20060404AFT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

16 KADN- TV LAFAYETTE LA 53.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060630AFZ
19 KZUP- CD BATON ROUGE LA 61.1 LIC BLTTA - 20030528AJA
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 360.3 LIC BLCDT - 20020514AAE
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 360.3 CP BPCDT - 20080619AAW
20 KZUP- CD BATON ROUGE LA 61.1 LIC BLDTA - 20100308ABT
20 KZUP- CD BATON ROUGE LA 61.1 APP BSTA -20090611ACY
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 121.1 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 121.1 LIC BLEDT -20040914ABL
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 55.5 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
34  W/LA-TV BATON ROUGE LA 61.1 LIC BLCDT -20051221A00
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 222.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 K66 EX SHREVEPORT LA BPTTL - 20020606 AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

15 KTAL- TV TEXARKANA TX 50.2 LIC BLCDT - 20070404ABW
17 KSLA SHREVEPORT LA 25.6 LIC BLCDT - 20020501AAS
17 KSLA SHREVEPORT LA 25.6 CP BPCDT - 20080620ALI
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 301.4 APP BMPCDT -20100521ADJ
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 300.9 CP BPCDT - 20091021ACO
19 KTXA-DR FORT WORTH TX 300.9 APP BPRM - 20080620AHA
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 300.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050628ABA
19 KTVT-DR FORT WORTH TX 300.9 APP BPRM - 20090720ACZ
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 368.2 LIC BLCDT - 20020514AAE
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 368.2 CP BPCDT - 20080619AAW
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 26.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050930AAL
34  KMSS-TV SHREVEPORT LA 24.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAB
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 266.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 KGBS- LD AUSTI N TX BDCCDTL - 20080918AHK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

18 KNI C- DT  BLANCO TX 97.3 CP BPCDT - 20080402ADA
19 KQUX-LD AUSTIN TX 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20070514AAT
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 259.8 APP BMPCDT -20100521ADJ
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 263.7 CP BPCDT -20091021ACO
19 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 263.7 APP BPRM -20080620AHA
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 263.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050628ABA
19 KTVT-DR FORT WORTH TX 263.7 APP BPRM - 20090720ACZ
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 236.2 LIC BLCDT - 20020514AAE
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 236.2 CP BPCDT - 20080619AAW
19 KLDO TV LAREDO TX 343.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090713ADI
19 KLDO TV LAREDO TX 343.3 LIC BLCDT -20070917ADS
19 Kl DY SAN ANGELO TX 294.8 CP BPCDT -19991029AFV
19 KOBS- LP SAN ANTONI O TX 118.1 APP BDI STTL - 20060320AAJ
19 KOBS- LP SAN ANTONI O TX 118.9 CP BDFCDTL - 20081003AET
19 KOBS-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 118.9 LIC BLTTL -20090407AJ0
19 KUNU-LP  VICTORI A TX 176.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090603AFS
20 KADF- LP  AUSTI N TX 0.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20090728AAT
20 KADF- LP  AUSTI N TX 0.3 LIC BLTTL -20071029AAN
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 119.6 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 354.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 KQUX- LD AUSTI N TX BDCCDTL - 20070514AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

18 KNI C- DT BLANCO TX 97.3 CP BPCDT - 20080402ADA
19 KGBS- LD AUSTIN TX 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20080918AHK
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 259.8 APP BMPCDT -20100521ADJ

19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 263.7 CP BPCDT -20091021ACO
19 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 263.7 APP BPRM - 20080620AHA
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 263.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050628ABA
19 KTVT-DR FORT WORTH TX 263.7 APP BPRM - 20090720ACZ
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 236.2 LIC BLCDT - 20020514AAE
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 236.2 CP BPCDT - 20080619AAW
19 KLDO TV LAREDO TX 343.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090713ADI

19 KLDO TV LAREDO TX 343.3 LIC BLCDT -20070917ADS
19 Kl DY SAN ANGELO TX 294.8 CP BPCDT -19991029AFV



19 KOBS-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 118.1 APP BDI STTL - 20060320AAJ
19 KOBS-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 118.9 CP BDFCDTL - 20081003AET
19 KOBS-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 118.9 LIC BLTTL -20090407AJ0
19 KUNU-LP VICTORI A TX 176.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090603AFS
20 KADF- LP  AUSTI N TX 0.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20090728AAT
20 KADF- LP  AUSTI N TX 0.3 LIC BLTTL - 20071029AAN
20 KWBU- TV  WACO TX 119.6 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 354.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX BMPCDT - 20100521ADJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 189.9 LIC BLCDT -20070810AA0
19 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 4.0 APP BPRM - 20080620AHA
19 KTVT-DR FORT WORTH TX 4.0 APP BPRM - 20090720ACZ
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 358.9 LIC BLCDT - 20020514AAE
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 358.9 CP BPCDT -20080619AAW
19 Kl DY SAN ANGELO TX 351.5 CP BPCDT -19991029AFV
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 140.6 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 380.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX BPCDT -20091021AC0O

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 190.9 LIC BLCDT -20070810AA0
19 KTXA-DR FORT WORTH TX 0.0 APP BPRM - 20080620AHA
19 KTVT-DR FORT WORTH TX 0.0 APP BPRM - 20090720ACZ
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 362.3 LIC BLCDT - 20020514AAE
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 362.3 CP BPCDT - 20080619AAW
19 Kl DY SAN ANGELO TX 353.1 CP BPCDT -19991029AFV
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 144.5 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 382.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
19 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX BPRM - 20080620AHA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 190.9 LIC BLCDT - 20070810AA0
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 4.0 APP BMPCDT -20100521ADJ

19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 0.0 CP BPCDT - 20091021ACO
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 0.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050628ABA
19 KTVT-DR FORT WORTH TX 0.0 APP BPRM - 20090720ACZ

19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 362.3 LIC BLCDT - 20020514AAE
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 362.3 CP BPCDT - 20080619AAW
19 Kl DY SAN ANGELO TX 353.1 CP BPCDT - 19991029AFV
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 144.5 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 382.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX BLCDT - 20050628ABA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 190.9 LIC BLCDT - 20070810AA0
19 KTXA-DR FORT WORTH TX 0.0 APP BPRM - 20080620AHA
19 KTVT-DR FORT WORTH TX 0.0 APP BPRM - 20090720ACZ
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 362.3 LIC BLCDT - 20020514AAE
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 362.3 CP BPCDT - 20080619AAW
19 Kl DY SAN ANGELO TX 353.1 CP BPCDT - 19991029AFV
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 144.5 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 382.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.



19 KTVT- DR FORT WORTH TX BPRM - 20090720ACZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 190.9 LIC BLCDT -20070810AA0
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 4.0 APP BMPCDT -20100521ADJ

19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 0.0 CP BPCDT -20091021ACO
19 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 0.0 APP BPRM - 20080620AHA
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 0.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050628ABA
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 362.3 LIC BLCDT - 20020514AAE
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 362.3 CP BPCDT - 20080619AAW
19 Kl DY SAN ANGELO TX 353.1 CP BPCDT -19991029AFV
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 144.5 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 382.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX BLCDT - 20020514AAE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 358.9 APP BVPCDT -20100521ADJ
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 362.3 CP BPCDT -20091021ACO
19 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 362.3 APP BPRM -20080620AHA
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 362.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050628ABA
19 KTVT-DR FORT WORTH TX 362.3 APP BPRM -20090720ACzZ
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 148.3 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 14

Resul t key: 11

Scenari o 3 Affected station 18

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 19A TX HOUSTON BLCDT 20020514AAE LIC
HAAT 596.0 m ATV ERP 421.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 4828511 36308. 0

not affected by terrain | osses 4828254 36274.6

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 1420 114.8

lost to ATV I X only 1420 114.8

lost to all IX 1420 114.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

19A TX FORT WORTH BMPCDT 20100521ADJ APP



19A TX FORT WORTH BPRM 20080620AHA APP
19A TX FORT WORTH BPRM 20090720ACZ APP

After Analysis
Results for: 19A TX HOUSTON BLCDT 20020514AAE LIC

HAAT 596.0 m ATV ERP 421.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 4828511 36308. 0
not affected by terrain | osses 4828254 36274.6
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 13631 1324. 2
lost to ATV I X only 13631 1324.2
lost to all IX 13631 1324.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
19A TX FORT WORTH BMPCDT 20100521ADJ APP
19A TX FORT WORTH BPRM 20080620AHA APP
19A TX FORT WORTH BPRM 20090720ACZ APP
19A TX BEAUMONT2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 2530%
Wor st case new | X 0. 2530% Scenari o 3

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX BPCDT - 200806 19AAW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 358.9 APP BVPCDT -20100521ADJ
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 362.3 CP BPCDT -20091021ACO
19 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 362.3 APP BPRM - 20080620AHA
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 362.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050628ABA
19 KTVT-DR FORT WORTH TX 362.3 APP BPRM -20090720ACZ
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 148.3 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 14

Result key: 28

Scenari o 6 Affected station 19

Bef ore Anal ysis



Results for: 19A TX HOUSTON BPCDT 20080619AAW CP
HAAT 596.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 4856196 41797.8
not affected by terrain | osses 4855130 41724. 2
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2001 218.7
lost to ATV I X only 2001 218.7
lost to all IX 2001 218. 7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6
19A TX FORT WORTH BMPCDT 20100521ADJ APP

After Analysis

Results for: 19A TX HOUSTON BPCDT 20080619AAW CP
HAAT 596.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 4856196 41797. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 4855130 41724. 2
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 15717 2068. 6
lost to ATV I X only 15717 2068. 6
lost to all IX 15717 2068. 6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6
19A TX FORT WORTH BMPCDT 20100521ADJ APP
19A TX BEAUMONT2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 2826%
Wor st case new I X 0. 2826% Scenari o 6

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O )
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 K54JK JASPER TX BDI SDTL - 20090629ACI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 KZUP- CD BATON ROUGE LA 269.3 LIC BLTTA - 20030528AJA
19 NEW LAKE CHARLES LA 111.1 APP BNPDTL -20100212ABF
19 K19FR NEW | BERI A LA 233.4 LIC BLTT - 20060404AFT
19 K66EX SHREVEPORT LA 172.1 APP BPTTL - 20020606 AAH

19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 330.3 APP BMPCDT -20100521ADJ



19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 331.9 CP BPCDT -20091021AC0O
19 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 331.9 APP BPRM - 20080620AHA
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 331.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050628ABA
19 KTVT-DR FORT WORTH TX 331.9 APP BPRM -20090720ACZ
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 214.4 LIC BLCDT - 20020514AAE
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 214.4 CP BPCDT - 200806 19AAW
19 NEW LUFKI N TX 76.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUI
20 KLTL-TV LAKE CHARLES LA 114.4 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
20 KLTL-TV LAKE CHARLES LA 114.4 LIC BLEDT -20040914ABL
20 K20KH- D LUFKIN TX 76.2 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AUG
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 94.4 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 6
Resul t key: 39
Scenari o 3 Affected station 20
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 19A TX JASPER BDI SDTL  20090629ACI CP
HAAT 197.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 67791 7872.0
not affected by terrain | osses 67791 7871.0
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2927 410.5
lost to ATV I X only 2927 410.5
lost to all IX 2927 410.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
19A TX HOUSTON BLCDT 20020514AAE LIC
19A TX LUFKI N BNPDTL 20090825AU  APP
After Analysis
Results for: 19A TX JASPER BDI SDTL  20090629ACI CP
HAAT 197.0 m ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 67791 7872.0
not affected by terrain | osses 67791 7871.0
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 3748 463. 2
lost to ATV I X only 3748 463. 2
lost to all IX 3748 463. 2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
19A TX HOUSTON BLCDT 20020514AAE LIC
19A TX LUFKI N BNPDTL 20090825AU  APP
19A TX BEAUMONT2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 1.2657%
Wor st case new | X 1. 2657% Scenari o 3



(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVED. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 NEW LUFKI N TX BNPDTL - 20090825AU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 72.6 LIC BLCDT -20070810AA0
19 K66 EX SHREVEPORT LA 152.7 APP BPTTL - 20020606 AAH
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 254.1 APP BMPCDT -20100521ADJ
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 255.7 CP BPCDT -20091021ACO
19 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 255.7 APP BPRM - 20080620AHA
19 KTVT FORT WORTH TX 255.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050628ABA
19 KTVT-DR FORT WORTH TX 255.7 APP BPRM - 20090720ACZ
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 217.2 LIC BLCDT - 20020514AAE
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 217.2 CP BPCDT - 20080619AAW
19 K54JK JASPER TX 76.2 CP BDI SDTL - 20090629AC
20 K20KH- D LUFKI N TX 0.0 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AUG
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 146.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 KUNU- LP VI CTORI A TX BDI SDTL - 20090603AFS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

18 NEW HALLETTSVI LLE TX 80.2 APP BMIADTL  -20100524AGN
18 NEW VI CTORI A TX 16.1 APP BMJIADTL  -20100524Al H
19 KG&BS- LD AUSTIN TX 176.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20080918AHK
19 KDCP- LP CORPUS CHRI STI TX 129.6 CP BPTTL -20070507AAC
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 175.9 LIC BLCDT - 20020514AAE
19 KTXH HOUSTON TX 175.9 CP BPCDT - 20080619AAW
19 KLDO TV LAREDO TX 276.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090713ADI
19 KLDO TV LAREDO TX 276.1 LIC BLCDT -20070917ADS
19 KOBS-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 146.1 APP BDI STTL - 20060320AAJ]
19 KOBS-LP SAN ANTONI O TX 149.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20081003AET
19 KOBS- LP SAN ANTONI O TX 149.5 LIC BLTTL -20090407AJ0
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 324.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA BVPEDT - 20090508ABP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 WWPN- TV  JACKSON Ms 317.1 LIC BLEDT -20080807AAP
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 427.0 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 111.3 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 1

Resul t key: 43

Scenari o 1 Affected station 23

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 20A LA LAKE CHARLES BVPEDT  20090508ABP CP
HAAT 299.0 m ATV ERP 131.4 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 420360 18625.0
not affected by terrain | osses 420252 18622.0
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
After Analysis
Results for: 20A LA LAKE CHARLES BMPEDT 20090508ABP CP

HAAT 299.0 m ATV ERP 131.4 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 420360 18625. 0

not affected by terrain | osses 420252 18622.0

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 64 3.0

lost to ATV I X only 64 3.0

lost to all IX 64 3.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
19A TX BEAUMONT2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0152%

Wrst case new | X 0. 0152% Scenari o 1
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA BLEDT -20040914ABL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 WWPN- TV JACKSON Ms 317.1 LIC BLEDT - 20080807AAP
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 427.0 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 111.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 K20KH- D LUFKI N TX BNPDTL - 20090825AUG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

19 K54JK JASPER TX 76.2 CP BDI SDTL - 20090629ACI
19 NEW LUFKI N TX 0.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AU
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 190.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 190.6 LIC BLEDT -20040914ABL
20 K20KJ-D BRYAN TX 175.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825BXZ
20 K20DL TYLER TX 125.0 LIC BLTTL -19940407JL
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 256.2 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 146.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 K22GT LAKE CHARLES LA BLTTL - 20060103ABZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

20 KLTL-TV LAKE CHARLES LA 56.3 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
20 KLTL-TV LAKE CHARLES LA 56.3 LIC BLEDT - 20040914ABL



22 NEW BEAUMONT TX 48.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYM
22 KUMY- LP  BEAUMONT- CRANGE TX 64.5 LIC BLTTL - 20020724AAM
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 279.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060621 AAF
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 117.2 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
23 NEW LAKE CHARLES LA 27.6 APP BNPDTL -20100407ABO
25 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 48.6 CP BPCDT -20100428AAJ
25 KFDM DR BEAUMONT TX 48.6 APP BPRM -20100120ADA
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 23.5 CP BPCDT -19990714LD
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 62.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 K22GT LAKE CHARLES LA BPTTL -20070706ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 56.3 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
20 KLTL- TV LAKE CHARLES LA 56.3 LIC BLEDT -20040914ABL
22 KDCG- CD OPELQUSAS LA 140.6 LIC BLTTL -19941013JE
22 NEW BEAUMONT TX 48.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYM
22 KUMY- LP  BEAUMONT- ORANGE TX 64.5 LIC BLTTL -20020724AAM
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 279.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060621AAF
23 KLPB- TV LAFAYETTE LA 117.2 LIC BLEDT -20031117ACC
23 NEW LAKE CHARLES LA 27.6 APP BNPDTL -20100407ABO
25 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 48.6 CP BPCDT -20100428AAJ]
25 KFDM DR BEAUMONT TX 48.6 APP BPRM -20100120ADA
30 KVHP LAKE CHARLES LA 23.5 CP BPCDT -19990714LD
19 BEUMONT BEAUMONT2 TX 62.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 K22GT LAKE CHARLES LA BSTA - 20080512AGA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

20 KLTL-TV LAKE CHARLES LA 25.3 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
20 KLTL-TV LAKE CHARLES LA 25.3 LIC BLEDT - 20040914ABL



22 NEW

22 KUMY- LP
22 KETK- TV
23 KLPB- TV
23 NEW

25 KFDM

25 KFDM DR
30 KVHP

19 BEUMONT

BEAUMONT TX
BEAUMONT- ORANGE TX
JACKSONVI LLE TX
LAFAYETTE LA

LAKE CHARLES LA
BEAUMONT TX
BEAUMONT TX

LAKE CHARLES LA
BEAUMONT2 TX

77.4 APP
95.0 LIC
287.5 LIC
86.7 LIC
7.1 APP
77.4 CP
77.4 APP
38.7 CP
90.9 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cel |

eval uati on di stance

BNPDTL - 20090825AYM
BLTTL - 20020724AAM
BLCDT - 20060621 AAF
BLEDT -20031117ACC
BNPDTL -20100407ABO
BPCDT -20100428AAJ
BPRM -20100120ADA
BPCDT -19990714LD

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

29

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
22 KUMY- LP

record
Cty/State
BEAUMONT- ORANGE TX

Application Ref.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
19 KTXH
19 KTXH
20 KLTL- TV
20 KLTL- TV
22 K22GT
22 KLRU
22 NEW
22 KETK- TV
23 NEW
24  KETH TV
24  KETH TV
25 KFDM
25 KFDM DR
26 KRI V
30 KVHP
36 KFTH- DT
19 BEUMONT
Pr oposal

Cty/State
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
LAKE CHARLES LA
LAKE CHARLES LA
LAKE CHARLES LA
AUSTI N TX
BEAUMONT TX
JACKSONVI LLE TX
BEAUMONT TX
HOUSTON TX
HOUSTON TX
BEAUMONT TX
BEAUMONT TX
HOUSTON TX
LAKE CHARLES LA
ALVIN TX
BEAUMONT2 TX

causes no interference

Di st (km Status

142.0 LIC
142.0 CP
116.7 CP MOD
116.7 LIC
64.5 CP
353.2 LIC
19.5 APP
251.2 LIC
19.5 APP
141.7 CP
141.7 LIC
19.5 CP
19.5 APP
140.1 CP MOD
61.3 CP
141.7 LIC
11.1 APP

No.
- 20020724AAM

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT - 20020514AAE
BPCDT - 20080619AAW
BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
BLEDT -20040914ABL
BPTTL -20070706ACE
BLEDT - 20040305ACK
BNPDTL - 20090825AYM
BLCDT - 20060621AAF
BNPDTL - 20090825AYJ
BPEDT - 20080620ANS
BLEDT -20031217AAM
BPCDT -20100428AAJ]
BPRM -20100120ADA
BMPCDT - 20080620AKF
BPCDT -19990714LD
BLCDT - 20050527BEM

USERRECORD- 01
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FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED



